County Request No. qq%

REQUEST FOR LEGAL SERVICES

This form is used to provide legal opinions and contract approval by the District
Attorney’s Office. Only that advice that is related to a pending or potential claim against
the County or its officers and employees is protected by the attorney-client priviledge.
Opinions that are privileged should not be disclosed to anyone or the priviledge may

be waived.

All legal opinions and approvals rendered are based only on the documentation and
information stated below or attached to this form and, thus, it is important that all
relevant facts and information be provided at the time of review. Please advise the
District Attorney’s Office of new or additional information, as it may cause the opinion
to change. In all cases, the opinions of the District Attorney’s Office are not binding on
the County, its officers or employees and may be followed or disregarded in the
discretion of the elected official.

Date of Request: _06/25/2024 Department: Sheriff’s Office

State the nature of the legal request: Please review attached document as to form and

legality. We want to renew our contract with bids4assets.

A §it gw-.g\“(&“
CIViL L IV

ot ATTOR =Y < )% ..... .

ME et M

;.;11 “}‘ %< £ / _/)
Signat\arg =

Reply of District Attorney’s Office:

<

N
3(\)_/,4//,(/«/ C é

Date of Reply:(é? / ‘&f)/ aq »% \?7&/ —
| y

Assistant District Att(ijé/ i



b:dzifassets”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has entered into this Amendment effective as of
the Effective Date for itself, its employees, officers, partners and successors, to be fully bound
by all terms and condition of this Agreement.

BID4ASSETS, INC.

:M/Q‘ Jj{lj@ww'él Date: 6 / < g)/ ZL/;

Jesse(I3. Loomis
President & GM

By:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY
ON BEHALF OF THE OKLAHOMA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

~ Approved as of the day of 2024 by:

Chair

Member

Member

Approved as to form and legality:

ATTEST: .,
Deputy County Clerk




btdzzssetsé’

Amendment #3 to Professional Services Agreement

This Amendment #3 to Professional Services Agreement (the “Amendment”) is entered
into by and between Bid4Assets, Inc. (“BID4ASSETS”) and the Board of County
Commissioners of Oklahoma County on behalf of the Oklahoma County Sheriff’s Office
(“OKLAHOMA COUNTY™) as of the date of signature of the last party to sign (the “Effective
Date”) and amends that certain Professional Services Agreement by and between BID4ASSETS
and OKLAHOMA COUNTY, dated as of May 1, 2023 (the “Agreement”). Capitalized terms
used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the
Agreement.

The parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as set forth below:

1. Extension of'Agreémeént. Agreement shall be extended for a period of one (1) year

and now terminate on June 30, 2025, unless renewed as described in paragraph 4 of Agreement,

2. Blectronic _Signature; Coupterparts. This Amendment may be executed
electronically and in any number of counterparts, each of which, when executed, will be deemed
to be an original and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to be but one and the
same instrument.

3. Effect of Amendment. All of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
continue in full force and effect except as modified by the terms of this Amendment. In the event
of any inconsistency between the terms of this Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of this
Amendment shall control and govern.

[Signature Page Follows]



